Date: 01/08/22
Time: 1 p.m.
Site: Kings Point, N.Y.

Sarah Lawrence 66

Sarah Lawrence (3-6, 1-1 SKY) -vs- Merchant Marine (5-5, 2-1 SKY)
01/08/22 at Kings Point, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sarah Lawrence 30 36 66
Merchant Marine 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Liam Barry * 38 7-17 0-2 6-6 3-7 10 2 4 1 1 1 20

34  Lucas Murray * 29 8-10 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 1 2 1 0 0 16

25  Justin Bailey * 34 5-11 0-0 1-3 1-11 12 3 0 3 0 2 11

10 Xiyuan Zhang * 36 3-10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 8

23  Chris Torres * 32 3-13 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 6 2 2 7

31 Joshua Capellan 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2

11  Ray McKenzie 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

02 Amos Grey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 1 0 0 (0} 1 0

24  David Gelb 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Reuben Egan 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0

12  Jelani Jackson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 3-16 9-13 14-34 48 18 9 15 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29 % 2-9 2222 % 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 27-67 40.3 % 3-16 18.8 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:47

Merchant Marine 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Kody Robinson * 34 8-13 4-9 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 3 (0] 1 20

21 Josh Kauffman * 33 b5-14 3-8 3-5 2-8 10 3 2 2 0 2 16

22  Bryce Bristow * 35 5-13 1-4 2-3 2-6 8 2 5 3 (0] 2 13

00 Dante Spina * 27 1-5 1-4 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 5

14  Blaine McDonough * 26 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 3 2 2

12 Brandon Bomboy 14 2-5 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7

32 Brandon Allison 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 (0] 0 3

05 Drew Zalescik 18 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 (0] 3 0 2

10 Gavin Green 10 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-62 12-34 12-18 9-29 38 15 13 15 6 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26 % 7-21 33.33% 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 13-31 41.94% 5-13 38.46 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 23-62 37.1% 12-34 35.3% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 9 1st-07:45

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Fast Break Points: 2



Sarah Lawrence 30

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Liam Barry 19 4-7 0-1 4-4 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 1 12
34  Lucas Murray 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 0 0 0 0 4
25  Justin Bailey 18 3-8 0-0 0-1 1-9 10 0 0] 1 0 1 6
10 Xiyuan Zhang 19 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 0 0 3
23  Chris Torres 16 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 5
31 Joshua Capellan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
11  Ray McKenzie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
2 Amos Grey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
24  David Gelb 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Reuben Egan 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0
12  Jelani Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-34 2-9 4-7 6-19 25 7 3 5 2 3 30
35.3% 22.2% 57.1 %
Merchant Marine 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Kody Robinson 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0] 1 1 0 0 5
21 Josh Kauffman 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
22  Bryce Bristow 17 3-7 1-3 2-3 1-3 4 0] 3 0 0 0 9
0 Dante Spina 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
14  Blaine McDonough 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 6] 6] 0 0
12 Brandon Bomboy 10 2-5 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 (6} (0] 0 0 7
32 Brandon Allison 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 6] 0 3
5 Drew Zalescik 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 3 0 2
10 Gavin Green 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 7-21 5-7 3-18 21 6 7 5 3 0o 32
323% 33.3% 71.4%



Sarah Lawrence 36

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Liam Barry 19 3-10 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 8
34  Lucas Murray 17 6-7 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 1 2 1 0 o 12
25  Justin Bailey 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 5
10 Xiyuan Zhang 17 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
23  Chris Torres 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 5 1 2 2
31 Joshua Capellan 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11  Ray McKenzie 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
2 Amos Grey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
24  David Gelb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Reuben Egan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
12  Jelani Jackson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 1-7 5-6 8-15 23 11 6 10 1 4 36
455 % 14.3% 83.3 %
Merchant Marine 38
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Kody Robinson 19 6-9 3-6 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 15
21 Josh Kauffman 19 4-9 2-4 3-5 2-6 8 2 1 1 0 2 13
22 Bryce Bristow 18 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 2 4
0 Dante Spina 13 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
14  Blaine McDonough 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 6] 3 2 2
12 Brandon Bomboy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 1 0 0 0
32 Brandon Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
5 Drew Zalescik 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
10 Gavin Green 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-31 5-13 7-11 6-11 17 9 6 10 3 7 38
41.9 % 38.5 % 63.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sarah Lawrence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merchant Marine
19:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM(in the paint) 19:24 2-0 V2
18:56 MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN -
GOOD 3PTR by ZHANG,XIYUAN 18:47 5-0 V5
ASSIST by TORRES,CHRIS -
18:33 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:19 7-2 V5
18:06 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SPINA,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:35 9-5 V 4

17:25 9-7 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BRISTOW,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,XIYUAN 17:08
- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
16:50 9-10 H1 GOOD 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
- ASSIST by ROBINSON,KODY

MISS 3PTR by TORRES,CHRIS 16:36
- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY
16:19 TURNOVER by SPINA,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN 16:08
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,LUCAS ==
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint) 16:04 11-10 V1
15:41 TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
STEAL by BAILEY,JUSTIN 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint) 15:37 13-10 V3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:23
15:23 SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
15:23 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
15:18 MISS LAYUP by SPINA,DANTE
BLOCK by BARRY,LIAM 15:18
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,CHRIS ==
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,CHRIS 15:10
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JUSTIN ==
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN 15:06
== REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
14:57 MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN ==
GOOD JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM 14:43 15-10 V5
14:29 15-13 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON
- ASSIST by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN 14:08
- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY
13:58 MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,CHRIS -
MISS 3PTR by GELB,DAVID 13:52
- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY
SUB IN by EGAN,REUBEN 13:49
SUB IN by GELB,DAVID 13:49
SUB OUT by ZHANG,XIYUAN 13:49
SUB OUT by MURRAY,LUCAS 13:49

13:43 15-16 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON
- ASSIST by BRISTOW,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,CHRIS 13:22 17-16 V1
13:04 17-18 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by EGAN,REUBEN 13:03

13:03 17-19 H2 GOOD FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,RAY 13:03



SUB IN by ZHANG,XIYUAN
SUB IN by MURRAY,LUCAS
SUB OUT by TORRES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by GELB,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by EGAN,REUBEN

REBOUND DEF by EGAN,REUBEN
MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,RAY

REBOUND OFF by BARRY,LIAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM

MISS FT by EGAN,REUBEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EGAN,REUBEN

REBOUND DEF by EGAN,REUBEN
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,LIAM

FOUL by EGAN,REUBEN
SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by EGAN,REUBEN

STEAL by BARRY,LIAM

SUB IN by TORRES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BARRY,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by MCKENZIE,RAY
SUB IN by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by BARRY,LIAM

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,RAY

SUB OUT by MURRAY,LUCAS

17-22

H5

SUB IN by GREEN,GAVIN
SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE
ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW

SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

BLOCK by ZALESCIK,DREW

SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GAVIN

FOUL by GREEN,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by BOMBOY,BRANDON
SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY

MISS 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,DREW

TURNOVER by GREEN,GAVIN

FOUL by SPINA,DANTE

BLOCK by ZALESCIK,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BOMBOY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BOMBOY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GAVIN

SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
SUB IN by ALLISON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by GREEN,GAVIN

SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by BARRY,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,CHRIS

FOUL by ZHANG,XIYUAN

GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM
GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,XIYUAN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,XIYUAN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM

FOUL by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARRY,LIAM

MISS FT by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by GREY,AMOS
SUB OUT by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

STEAL by GREY,AMOS
TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM(in the paint)
FOUL by TORRES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM

08:49

08:34
08:17
08:17

07:50
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:03
06:51

06:35

06:32

06:26

05:58

05:52
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:31

05:04
04:59
04:59
04:54
04:26

04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
03:57
03:57
03:50
03:32
03:24
03:00
02:55

17-25

17-26

18-26
19-26

21-26

23-26

H8

H9

H8
H7

H5

H3

GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON,BRANDON
ASSIST by ZALESCIK,DREW

BLOCK by ZALESCIK,DREW
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by SPINA,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
FOUL by ALLISON,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ALLISON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
MISS 3PTR by ZALESCIK,DREW

REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,DREW
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY

SUB OUT by ALLISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

MISS 3PTR by SPINA,DANTE

FOUL by SPINA,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE

SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW
SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KODY

MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE



GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,CHRIS 02:48 26-26
ASSIST by BARRY,LIAM --

02:32 MISS LAYUP by BOMBOY,BRANDON
BLOCK by TORRES,CHRIS 02:32
-- REBOUND OFF by BOMBOY,BRANDON
FOUL by TORRES,CHRIS 02:30
02:30 26-27 H1 GOOD FT by BOMBOY,BRANDON
02:30 MISS FT by BOMBOY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN --
SUB IN by GELB,DAVID 02:30
SUB OUT by TORRES,CHRIS 02:30
02:30 SUB IN by GREEN,GAVIN
02:30 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by GELB,DAVID 02:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM 02:12 28-27 V1
FOUL by ZHANG,XIYUAN 01:56
01:56 28-28 GOOD FT by ZALESCIK,DREW
01:56 28-29 H1 GOOD FT by ZALESCIK,DREW
SUB IN by MURRAY,LUCAS 01:56
SUB OUT by GREY,AMOS 01:56
01:40 FOUL by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
SUB IN by TORRES,CHRIS 01:40
SUB OUT by GELB,DAVID 01:40
01:40 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
01:40 SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,CHRIS 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 MISS LAYUP by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,CHRIS --
00:27 FOUL by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM 00:27 29-29
GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM 00:27 30-29 V1
00:27 SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE
00:27 SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW

00:14 30-32 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
-- ASSIST by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JUSTIN 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sarah Lawrence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merchant Marine

19:44 30-35 H5 GOOD 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
== ASSIST by BRISTOW,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM 19:22
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,LUCAS ==
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint) 19:17 32-35 H3
19:02 MISS LAYUP by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM --
TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS 18:50
18:49 STEAL by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
18:34 32-37 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)
FOUL by TORRES,CHRIS 18:32
18:32 MISS FT by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARRY,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint)

FOUL by BARRY,LIAM
TURNOVER by BARRY,LIAM
SUB IN by GREY,AMOS

SUB OUT by TORRES,CHRIS
FOUL by GREY,AMOS

STEAL by ZHANG,XIYUAN
MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,XIYUAN

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,XIYUAN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JUSTIN
FOUL by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MCKENZIE,RAY
SUB IN by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by GELB,DAVID

SUB OUT by ZHANG,XIYUAN
SUB OUT by GREY,AMOS

SUB OUT by MURRAY,LUCAS

STEAL by BAILEY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,RAY
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,RAY
SUB IN by MURRAY,LUCAS
SUB IN by TORRES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by GELB,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS
FOUL by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

15:23

34-37

34-40

36-40
36-43

36-45

38-45

38-47

39-47
40-47

H3

H 6

H4
H7

H9

H7

H9

H8
H7

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
ASSIST by BRISTOW,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

TURNOVER by SPINA,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW
SUB OUT by BRISTOW,BRYCE
TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS TIPIN by KAUFEMAN,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBINSON,KODY

SUB IN by GREEN,GAVIN

SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
MISS JUMPER by ZALESCIK,DREW



TURNOVER by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

STEAL by TORRES,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM

REBOUND OFF by BARRY,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint)
SUB IN by ZHANG,XIYUAN

SUB OUT by BARRY,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by TORRES,CHRIS

FOUL by ZHANG,XIYUAN

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint)

BLOCK by TORRES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB IN by BARRY,LIAM

SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,RAY
SUB OUT by MURRAY,LUCAS

TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,XIYUAN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by ZHANG,XIYUAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by MURRAY,LUCAS
SUB OUT by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS

42-47

42-48
42-49
44-49

46-49

48-49
48-52

50-52
50-55

50-57

H5

H 6
H7
H5

H3

H1
H 4

H2
H5

H7

SUB IN by BRISTOW,BRYCE
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE

FOUL by GREEN,GAVIN

TURNOVER by GREEN,GAVIN

SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KODY

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE

GOOD FT by GREEN,GAVIN
GOOD FT by GREEN,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE

FOUL by SPINA,DANTE
TURNOVER by SPINA,DANTE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KODY
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW

STEAL by BRISTOW,BRYCE
TURNOVER by BOMBOY,BRANDON
FOUL by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
ASSIST by GREEN,GAVIN

FOUL by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
SUB IN by ZALESCIK,DREW
SUB OUT by GREEN,GAVIN

SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KODY
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
ASSIST by ZALESCIK,DREW

STEAL by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by KAUFFMAN,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM
GOOD FT by BARRY,LIAM
STEAL by TORRES,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZHANG,XIYUAN

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint)
FOUL by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MCKENZIE,RAY
SUB OUT by TORRES,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BARRY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
MISS FT by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by TORRES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,RAY
MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,XIYUAN

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TORRES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARRY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS
MISS LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM

51-57

52-57

54-57

54-59
56-59

56-60

57-60

57-62

57-64

59-64

59-66

H 6

H5

H3

H5
H3

H 4

H3

H5

H7

H5

H7

STEAL by BRISTOW,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by ZALESCIK,DREW

FOUL by BRISTOW,BRYCE
TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KODY(in the paint)

MISS FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY

FOUL by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KODY

BLOCK by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE

BLOCK by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,KODY

GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPINA,DANTE

STEAL by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
MISS 3PTR by SPINA,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
GOOD LAYUP by KAUFFMAN,JOSH(in the paint)



FOUL by BAILEY,JUSTIN 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS --
SUB IN by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA 03:06
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN 03:06
GOOD 3PTR by ZHANG,XIYUAN 02:47 62-66 HA4
ASSIST by MURRAY,LUCAS --
02:22 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KODY
REBOUND DEF by BARRY,LIAM --
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,CHRIS 02:16
REBOUND OFF by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,BRYCE
FOUL by BARRY,LIAM 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by SPINA,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN 01:34
SUB OUT by CAPELLAN,JOSHUA 01:34
01:12 MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,LUCAS --
TURNOVER by MURRAY,LUCAS 00:50
00:49 STEAL by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
00:41 FOUL by BRISTOW,BRYCE
00:41 TURNOVER by BRISTOW,BRYCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:41
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,CHRIS 00:32
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,LUCAS --
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint) 00:27 64-66 H2
ASSIST by MURRAY,LUCAS --
FOUL by TORRES,CHRIS 00:21
00:21 64-67 H3 GOOD FT by SPINA,DANTE
00:21 64-68 H4 GOOD FT by SPINA,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by BARRY,LIAM 00:17
00:17 BLOCK by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,LUCAS(in the paint) 00:05 66-68 H2
ASSIST by TORRES,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04
SUB IN by JACKSON,JELANI 00:04
SUB OUT by ZHANG,XIYUAN 00:04
00:04 SUB IN by GREEN,GAVIN
00:04 SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
00:04 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
00:04 SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE
FOUL by MURRAY,LUCAS 00:02

00:02 66-69 H3 GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH
00:02 66-70 H4 GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JOSH

00:02 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
00:02 SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE
00:02 SUB OUT by GREEN,GAVIN

00:02 SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON



